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Charles (Bill) Reed and Alastair Summers Join
Meadow Bay Capital to Advance Atlanta Gold
Mine to Production

25.01.2011 | Marketwired

VANCOUVER, Jan. 25, 2011 - Meadow Bay Capital Corporation (“Meadow Bay“) (TSX VENTURE: MAY)
(FRANKFURT: 20M) (WKN: A1C3DN) is pleased to announce that Bill Reed has joined Meadow Bay Capital
as Director of Exploration. Mr. Reid is a professional geologist and was most recently Vice President of
Exploration and co-founder of Paramount Gold and Silver Corp. (NYSE/TSX: PZG) and credited with the
multi million ounce gold-silver discovery known as San Miguel in Chihuahua, Mexico. Mr. Reid was also
Chief Geologist (Mexico) for Hecla Mining Company and prior thereto was Regional Geologist for Echo Bay.
Bill received his Bachelor of Science degree from the University of Utah in 1969 and is a Registered
Professional Geologist in the State of Utah. Bill currently resides in Arizona and Utah and will be responsible
for conducting exploration programs on all the Desert Hawk Resources properties including the Atlanta Mine.

Alastair Summers, P.Eng, will also be joining Meadow Bay as Senior Mining Engineer with primary
responsibility of bringing the Atlanta Mine back into production. Mr. Summers is a Professional Engineer and
a Professional Geologist and graduated from the University of British Columbia with a Bachelor of Science
(Mining Engineering) in 1961. Mr. Summers was Vice President and General Manager of Hecla Mining
Company's operations in Mexico and Venezuela. He was personally responsible for building mines for Hecla
including La Choya and San Sebatian in Mexico. Al Summers also prepared the feasibility study for the 
Stillwater Platinum-Palladium mine. Mr. Summers worked for Paramount Gold and Silver Corp. at its San
Miguel Project in Mexico from 2007 to 2009.

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of
the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this press release.

For more information, please contact

Meadow Bay Capital Corporation
Robert Dinning, Chairman and CEO
604-682-2928
604-685-6905 (FAX) or

Launch IR
Matthew Harrington
613-882-7467
www.meadowbaycapital.com
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